
����������

www.precise.co.th
Precise Electric Manufacturing  Co.,Ltd.
103/2 Moo 6, Tiwanon Road, Banmai,Muang
Pathumthani 12000 Thailand.
Tel : 0 2584 2367 Ext 609 ,092-283-6660  
Fax : 0 2584 1682

�����

No. Description

SF6 Gas Load Break Switch

Solid Dielectric Load Break Switch Type SLBS-24

Automatic Circuit Recloser: SREC-24
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Technical data

SF6 Gas Load Break Switch

Rated voltage (kV)
Model/Type
Switching operation class
Mechanical endurance class
Insulation
Lightning impulse withstand voltage
   -To earth and between phase (kVpeak)
   -Across the isolating distance (kVpeak)
Power frequency withstand voltage
   -To earth and between phase (kV)
   -Across the isolating distance (kV)
Rated frequency (Hz)
Rated normal current (A)
Rated systematical interrupting current (A)
Rated short-time withstand current (kArms)
Rated short-circuit making current (kApeak)
Rated short-circuit duration (second)
Rated mainly active load breaking capacity (A)
Number of operations at rate normal current interruption (cycle)
Mechanical endurance, in number of operation (cycle)
Rate filling pressure (kgf/cm2)
Pressure of SF6 when locking device operate (kgf/cm2)
IP class
Cable spacing (C), (mm.)
Power cable include (m.)
Weight (kg.)
Dimension (W x L x H) (mm.)
Standard

ORAP21-396-20MT
E 3
M 2

50

630

1
630
400

2,000
1.2
0.8
IP67
250
2.5

IEC60265-1, IEC60694

24

125
145

50
60

630

12.5, 16*
31.5, 40*

Min. 150
1,060 x 1,063 x 555

36

170
195

70
80

630

12.5, 16*
31.5, 40*

Min. 235
1,155 x 1,063 x 555

Description SF6 Gas Load Break Switch

Note: * Made to order
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SF6 Gas        Load Break Switch



CB-01 (with a space for SMS unit) CB-02 (with a space for FRTU)

Control Box for SF6 Load Break Switch
Technical data

Rated supply voltage (VAC)

Rated frequency (Hz)

Ambient temperature (ºC)

Humidity (%)

Battery capacity (Ah)

IP class

Weight (kg)

Dimension (H x W x D), mm.

Free space in box (H x W x D), mm.

110, 230

50

Up to 45

Up to 94

17

IP 54

Min. 80 

880H x 565W x 360D

145H x 420W x 200D

Max. 106

1080H x 702W x 350D

430H x 600W x 150D

Description Control Box
CB-01 CB-02
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           Load Break Switch
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Solid Dielectric Load Break Switch Type SLBS-24

SLBS ของพร�ไซซได�ออกแบบภายใต�มาตรฐาน IEC 62271-103 และ IEC 62271-1 และปราศจากการใช�ก�าซ SF6 ซ่ึงเป�นก�าซเร�อนกระจก เน่ือง
จาก SLBS-24 ใช�ความเป�นสุญญากาศทดแทนในการดับอาร�ค ทำให� SLBS-24 เป�นผลิตภัณฑ�ท่ีเป�นมิตรกับสิ�งแวดล�อมและต�องการการบำรุงรักษา
น�อยลง มีขนาดเล็กและน้ำหนักเบา นอกจากน้ี SLBS-24 ได�ผ�านการรับรองจากสถาบันทดสอบ KERI ประเทศเกาหลีใต� และจากห�องทดสอบของ
พร�ไซซ ทำให�ม่ันใจได�ว�า SLBS-24 มีความน�าเช่ือถือและอายุการใช�งานยาวนานข�น้

SLBS-24 is a switch in high-voltage, that performs to control for 24 kV outdoor power distribution, three-phase AC current.
And also be suitable for rural power network and frequency operating  location. Be able to on - off with the load connected 
by contact. The contact is in vacuum interrupter which arc - extinguish by vacuum. Spring toggle is using for contact driving,
manual operation with thee handle or electrical operation with DC motor.

SLBS-24 เป�นสว�ตซ�ตัดตอนไฟฟ�าแรงสูง ใช�ควบคุมระบบจำหน�ายไฟฟ�ากระแสสลับสามเฟส 24 กิโลโวลต� สามารถเป�ด-ป�ด ขณะที่มีกระแส
โหลดไหลผ�านได� (on-load) และยังเหมาะสำหรับติดตั้งในระบบจำหน�ายกำลังไฟฟ�าในพ�้นที่ห�างไกล ที่เข�าถึงได�ยากและพ�้นที่ที่มีการเป�ด-ป�ดวงจร
บ�อยครั้ง  โดยหน�าสัมผัสของสว�ตซ�ถูกบรรจ�อยู�ในกระบอกสุญญากาศ  ซึ่งใช�ความเป�นสุญญากาศในการดับอาร�ค   และกลไกการขับเคลื่อนหน�า
สัมผัสเป�นแบบ spring toggle สามารถสั่งงานผ�านทางก�านโยกโดยตรงหร�อสั่งงานทางไฟฟ�าผ�านอเตอร�ได�

The PRECISE’s SLBS-24 was designed in compliance with IEC 62271-103 and IEC 62271-1. Because of using vacuum for 
arc-extinguish so it is no SF6 gas that means environment-friendly product and free maintenance. The SLBS-24 also has the 
compact size and light weight. Moreover, the product has been extensively performed type tested by KERI :Korea Electro-
technology Research Institute in Korea to ensure long life and reliability.

Front view Back view
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Control Box for Solid Load Break Switch

Technical data

Normal System Voltage (kV)

Rated Current (A)

Nominal Frequency (Hz)

Impulse Withstand Voltage (kV)

Power Frequency Withstand

Symmetrical Interrupting Current –Isc (A RMS)

Short Time Withstand Current (kA RMS)

Making Current (kA Asymmetrical Peak)

Applied Standard

Creepage Distances (Line to Ground)

Centerline Spacing Between Phases

Arc-Extinction Medium

Insulation Material

Mechanism Duty Operations

Mechanical Operations

Current Transformer

Operating Temperatures

Weight (kg)

IEC 62271-103

860 mm.

310 mm.

Vacuum interrupter

Hydrophobic Cycloaliphatic Epoxy Resin

5,000 cycle

Manual / Electrical

600:1 A, Class 10P20

-40 °C to 55 °C

110

12

630

50

125

50

630

12.5 , 16

31.5 , 40

24

630

50

125

50

630

12.5 , 16

31.5 , 40

Description SLBS-24
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Hydrophobic Cycloaliphatic Epoxy Resin Vacuum Interrupter

Automatic Circuit Recloser: SREC-24

SREC-24 เป�นอุปกรณ�สำหรับป�องกันกระแสเกิน (Fault current) และควบคุมระบบจำหน�ายไฟฟ�ากระแสสลับสามเฟส 24 กิโลโวลต� มีระบบMetering 
สำหรับระบบจำหน�ายไฟฟ�าอัตโนมัติ SREC-24 ได�รับการออกแบบภายใต�มาตรฐาน IEEE C37.60 (IEC 62271-111) โดยใช�กระบอก สุญญากาศ
เป�นตัวดับอาร�คทดแทนการใช�ก�าซ SF6 จ�งทำให� SREC-24 เป�นผลิตภัณฑ�ท่ีเป�นมิตรต�อสิ�งแวดล�อมและต�องการการบำรุงรักษา น�อยลง มีขนาดเล็ก
และน้ำหนักเบา และไม�ก�อให�เกิดอันตรายจากการระเบิด เน่ืองจากความดันของก�าซท่ีเพ��มข�น้ด�วย

The SREC-24 is a circuit breaker using for overcurrent protection and control 24 kV outdoor power distribution, three-phase AC 
current, advanced metering for automation power distribution. SREC-24 was designed in compliance with IEEE C37.60 (IEC 
62271-111). Using vacuum interrupter for arc-extinguish. It is improve the SF6 gas insulation type and environmentally friendly 
design. In addition, it provides maintenance fee from periodic gas leak and explosion caused by pressure rise inside tank is not 
probable.

กลไกการขับเคล่ือน SREC-24 ทำงานโดยใช� Permanent magnetic actuator (PMA) ปราศจากความต�องการการหล�อล่ืน การปรับต้ังค�าใดๆ 
จ�งทำให�การบำรุงรักษาลดลง สามารถส่ังงาน SREC-24 ได�ด�วยตู�ควบคุม EPIC-R300 ท่ีมาพร�อมกัน ซ่ึง EPIC-R300 ใช� ไมโครโปรเซสเซอร� 
ในการควบคุม การต้ังค�าการป�องกัน การจัดเก็บข�อมูลระบบ และรองรับการส่ือสารอยู�ในตัว SREC-24 ได�ผ�านการทดสอบจากห�องทดสอบของ 
KERI ประเทศเกาหลีใต� ทำให�ม่ันใจได�ว�า SREC-24 มีความน�าเช่ือถือและมีอายุการใช�งานยาวนาน ผู�ใช�สามารถเลือกใช�ระบบอัตโนมัติท่ีใช�ระบบ 
ส่ือสารหร�อไม�ผ�านระบบส่ือสารก็ได� เพ�อ่ลดเวลาท่ีเกิดไฟดับ ท้ังยังเป�นการเพ��มความน�าเช่ือถือให�กับระบบจำหน�ายของท�านได�อีกด�วย

SREC-24 mechanism operated by a permanent magnetic actuator, no lubrication, no maintenance or adjustments. The product 
is supplied complete with the EPIC-R300 Recloser Control. The EPIC-R300 Control is a microprocessor based controller that 
provides the protection, data logging and communications function in a single device. The product has been extensively 
performing tested by Korea Electrotechnology Research Institute (KERI) from Korea to ensure long life and reliability. The in-built 
user configurable distribution automation functionally can be used with or without a communications system and will reduce 
outage time and increase profitability in your network.
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EPIC-R300 ControllerEPIC-R300 Recloser control pannel

Control Box for Automatic Circuit Recloser

Technical data

Nominal system voltage (kV)

Rated current (A)

Rated frequency (Hz)

Impulse withstand voltage (kV)

Power frequency withstand –Dry (kV)

Power frequency withstand –Wet (kV)

Symmetrical interrupting current –Isc (kArms)

Short time withstand current (kArms)

Making current (kA asymmetrical peak)

Creepage distances (line to ground) (mm.)

Centerline spacing between phases (mm.)

Arc-Extinction medium

Insulation medium

Mechanical operations (cycle)

Voltage sensor accuracy (%)

Current transformer accuracy class

Operating Temperatures

Weight (kg)

840

310

Vacuum interrupter

Hydrophobic Cycloaliphatic Epoxy resin

10,000

1% or 3%

1000:1A, Class 3

-40 °C to 65 °C

140

12

630

50

125

60

50

12.5

12.5

31.25

24

630

50

125

60

50

12.5

12.5

31.25

Description SREC-24
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